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Hartford, Connecticut



Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Merry C. Garrett Jeff Gordon Merry C. Garrett Merry C. Garrett

Ashford 1,133 1,230 54 40

Chaplin 486 678 22 15

Coventry 3,244 3,886 123 82

Eastford 352 651 19 17

Ellington 846 1,183 31 19

Hampton 440 606 20 16

Stafford 2,210 3,727 121 88

Thompson 211 450 15 8

Tolland 4,031 4,688 133 136

Union 176 334 12 6

Vernon 7,544 6,437 281 181

Willington 1,269 1,686 55 37

Woodstock 1,899 3,057 47 34

Total 23,841 28,613 933 679

Election Results for State Senator

Senatorial District 35



Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party

Nick Simmons Ryan Fazio Nick Simmons

Greenwich 15,405 17,731 443

New Canaan 4,098 5,741 112

Stamford 7,080 5,821 196

Total 26,583 29,293 751

Election Results for State Senator

Senatorial District 36



Assembly District 1

Democratic Party

Matthew Ritter

Hartford 4,961

Total 4,961

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 2

Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party

Raghib Allie-Brennan Bradley M. Koltz Raghib Allie-Brennan

Bethel 4,514 3,238 247

Danbury 2,493 2,072 76

Total 7,007 5,310 323

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 3

Democratic Party

Minnie Gonzalez

Hartford 3,354

Total 3,354

Election Results for State Representative 



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 4

Democratic Party

Julio A. Concepcion

Hartford 3,519

Total 3,519

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 5

Democratic Party Write In

Maryam Khan Tracy L. Funnye

Hartford 1,621 0

South Windsor 956 12

Windsor 5,589 0

Total 8,166 12



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 6

Democratic Party Petitioning Candidate

James "Jimmy" Sanchez Alyssa Peterson

Hartford 3,976 279

West Hartford 409 25

Total 4,385 304

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 7

Democratic Party

Joshua M. Hall

Hartford 4,889

Total 4,889



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 8

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party

Nancy Hammarstrom Timothy Ackert Nancy Hammarstrom

Bolton 622 724 29

Columbia 1,386 1,999 53

Coventry 2,743 4,605 130

Lebanon 606 905 37

Tolland 300 347 14

Total 5,657 8,580 263

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 9

Democratic Party

Jason Rojas

East Hartford 3,639

Manchester 3,780

Total 7,419



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 10

Democratic Party Republican Party

Henry J. Genga Chris Tierinni

East Hartford 5,470 2,484

Total 5,470 2,484

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 11

Democratic Party Republican Party

Patrick Biggins Salema Davis

East Hartford 3,195 1,317

Manchester 1,774 877

Total 4,969 2,194



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 12

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Petitioning Candidate

Geoffrey Luxenberg Robert Cormier Geoffrey Luxenberg Joseph Arthur Young

Manchester 6,361 3,398 359 52

Total 6,361 3,398 359 52

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 13

Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party

Jason Doucette Donna C Meier Jason Doucette

Glastonbury 2,682 1,595 110

Manchester 4,836 2,374 218

Total 7,518 3,969 328



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 14

Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party United Community Party

Steven King, Jr Tom Delnicki Tom Delnicki Marek Kozikowski

South Windsor 5,536 6,773 304 358

Total 5,536 6,773 304 358

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 15

Democratic Party Republican Party

Bobby Gibson Quentin Johnson

Bloomfield 9,751 1,840

West Hartford 628 194

Total 10,379 2,034



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 16

Democratic Party Republican Party

Melissa Osborne Michael Schulitz

Simsbury 9,721 5,997

Total 9,721 5,997

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 17

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Eleni Kavros DeGraw Manju Gerber Eleni Kavros DeGraw Eleni Kavros DeGraw

Avon 5,070 2,839 140 112

Canton 3,611 2,683 135 100

Total 8,681 5,522 275 212



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 18

Democratic Party

Jillian Gilchrest

West Hartford 10,113

Total 10,113

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 19

Democratic Party

Tammy Exum

Avon 1,686

West Hartford 9,795

Total 11,481



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 20

Democratic Party Working Families Party

Kate Farrar Kate Farrar

Newington 2,776 579

West Hartford 5,615 592

Total 8,391 1,171

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 21

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Mike Demicco Johnny Carrier Mike Demicco Mike Demicco

Farmington 8,392 4,834 313 192

Total 8,392 4,834 313 192



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 22

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Rebecca Martinez Francis Rexford Cooley Rebecca Martinez Rebecca Martinez

Farmington 717 620 20 16

Plainville 4,287 4,361 302 148

Southington 980 1,127 41 40

Total 5,984 6,108 363 204

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 23

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Jane Wisialowski Devin R Carney Jane Wisialowski Devin R Carney

Lyme 871 690 23 38

Old Lyme 2,464 2,614 76 92

Old Saybrook 3,227 3,514 94 119

Westbrook 807 940 20 37

Total 7,369 7,758 213 286



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 24

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Petitioning Candidate

Emmanuel "Manny" Sanchez Alden Russell Emmanuel "Manny" Sanchez Alfred P. Mayo

New Britain 4,700 2,631 362 27

Total 4,700 2,631 362 27

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 25

Democratic Party Republican Party

Robert "Bobby" Sanchez Jamie Vaughan

New Britain 3,614 1,543

Total 3,614 1,543



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 26

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party

David DeFronzo Barbara Marino David DeFronzo

New Britain 4,042 2,910 294

Total 4,042 2,910 294

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 27

Democratic Party Working Families Party Petitioning Candidate

Gary Turco Gary Turco Stephen P. Ellis

New Britain 498 39 105

Newington 6,883 1,067 1,004

Total 7,381 1,106 1,109



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 28

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party

Amy Morrin Bello William Davidson Amy Morrin Bello

Wethersfield 7,557 5,480 473

Total 7,557 5,480 473

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 29

Democratic Party Republican Party

Kerry Szeps Wood Edward V. Charamut

Rocky Hill 5,723 4,397

Wethersfield 1,006 553

Total 6,729 4,950



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 30

Republican Party

Donna M. Veach

Berlin 5,510

Southington 3,834

Total 9,344

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 31

Democratic Party Independent Party

Jill Barry Jill Barry

Glastonbury 9,367 1,209

Total 9,367 1,209



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 32

Republican Party

Christie M. Carpino

Cromwell 6,075

Portland 4,140

Total 10,215

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 33

Democratic Party Independent Party We the People  Party Petitioning Candidate

Brandon Chafee Brandon Chafee Robert Kyle Hoggard Christine Leigh Rebstock

Middletown 6,510 1,080 698 292

Total 6,510 1,080 698 292



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 34

Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party

Richard E. Knotek Irene Haines David Brice Cassenti

East Haddam 2,566 2,948 117

East Hampton 3,573 4,262 147

Salem 391 520 32

Total 6,530 7,730 296

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 35

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Cinzia Lettieri Chris Aniskovich Cinzia Lettieri Chris Aniskovich

Clinton 3,698 3,805 127 144

Killingworth 2,068 2,085 83 56

Westbrook 1,082 1,129 44 33

Total 6,848 7,019 254 233



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 36

Democratic Party Republican Party

Renee LaMark Muir Kathryn Russell

Chester 1,543 949

Deep River 1,485 1,342

Essex 2,601 1,791

Haddam 2,393 3,032

Total 8,022 7,114

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 37

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Nick Menapace Holly H. Cheeseman Nick Menapace Holly H. Cheeseman

East Lyme 5,754 5,265 232 255

Montville 974 1,141 58 44

Salem 677 896 40 35

Total 7,405 7,302 330 334



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 38

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Nick Gauthier Kathleen M. McCarty Nick Gauthier Nick Gauthier

Montville 1,282 1,296 71 44

Waterford 5,507 5,849 250 169

Total 6,789 7,145 321 213

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 39

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party

Anthony Nolan Beloved Grace Carter Anthony Nolan

New London 4,803 1,273 502

Total 4,803 1,273 502



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 40

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Christine Conley Susan Deane-Shinbrot Christine Conley Christine Conley

Groton 4,448 2,712 239 193

New London 1,234 455 45 36

Total 5,682 3,167 284 229

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 41

Democratic Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Aundre Bumgardner Aundre Bumgardner Aundre Bumgardner

Groton 5,540 1,229 497

Stonington 3,315 139 265

Total 8,855 1,368 762



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 42

Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party

Savet Constantine Kim Healy Kim Healy

New Canaan 800 1,054 25

Ridgefield 583 523 23

Wilton 5,643 4,903 247

Total 7,026 6,480 295

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 43

Democratic Party Republican Party

Ty Lamb Greg Howard

Ledyard 1,843 1,942

North Stonington 1,111 2,046

Stonington 2,725 3,817

Total 5,679 7,805



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 44

Democratic Party Republican Party Independent Party

Samantha Derenthal Anne Dubay Dauphinais Samantha Derenthal

Killingly 1,845 3,010 141

Plainfield 1,387 2,628 97

Sterling 514 1,344 57

Total 3,746 6,982 295

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 45

Democratic Party Republican Party

Kayla Thompson Brian L. Lanoue

Griswold 2,028 3,817

Ledyard 1,027 1,083

Lisbon 418 621

Preston 992 1,718

Voluntown 434 1,028

Total 4,899 8,267



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 46

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party

Derell Wilson Nicholas Casiano Derell Wilson

Norwich 4,468 2,509 365

Total 4,468 2,509 365

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 47

Democratic Party Republican Party

Aaron Spruance Doug Dubitsky

Brooklyn 380 634

Canterbury 1,002 1,972

Chaplin 477 725

Lisbon 463 812

Norwich 695 818

Plainfield 1,020 1,666

Scotland 294 623

Sprague 541 923

Total 4,872 8,173



Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 48

Democratic Party Republican Party Working Families Party Independent Party

Christopher Rivers Mark DeCaprio Christopher Rivers Lance Lusignan

Bozrah 624 861 34 20

Colchester 4,511 4,348 207 114

Franklin 476 664 15 14

Lebanon 1,095 1,633 48 27

Total 6,706 7,506 304 175

Election Results for State Representative 

Assembly District 49

Democratic Party Working Families Party

Susan Johnson Susan Johnson

Windham 4,628 843

Total 4,628 843


